SSooffttwwaarree UUppddaattee 22000099--11
Release Notes
Resolved Issues
Known Issues
Items of Interest
Software Versions
Important Notes:
To ensure proper functionality, it is suggested that customers use the

software, “Enable Optimize Shading” has been defaulted to “on” and checked.
GreenStar 2 Rate Controller
Reprogramming Multiple GS2 Rate Controllers - When updating multiple
GS2 Rate Controllers on one CAN Bus to software version 3.00P, the
operator will need to cycle power in between updating individual controllers.
Future updates (after 3.00P) to GS2 Rate Controllers will not require power
cycles.  If multiple GS2 Rate Controllers are installed with a SeedStar 2
Planter, please refer to DTAC solution 79183 for reprogramming instructions.
DTAC solution 79183 will be updated in the near future.
Software Update 2009-1 Release Notes    9
Software Versions
Version # Description Part #
iTC 3.40N StarFire Receiver iTC PF373340N
SF 7.70B StarFire Receiver Gen II PF300770B
SF1.00C StarFire 300 PF406100C
TCM 1.09A TCM PF357109A
ATU 1.10H ATU PF395110H
 ATU 2.10H ATU 200   PF401210H
2.3.1385 GS2 Display --
1.95H  Original GreenStar Display PF303195H
ADOC 1.25A Field Doc AirCart (NA only) PF324125A
CDOC 3.56A Field Doc Connect (NA) PF362356A
CDOC 3.56A Field Doc Connect (Europe) PF367356A
FDOC 3.57A Field Doc Basic (NA only) PF304357A
TRAC 506A Keycard PF307506A
PDOC 3.35A Field Doc Planter (NA) PF323335A
PDOC 6.78A Field Doc Planter (Europe) PF323678A
SDOC 3.44A Field Doc Sprayer PF327344A
HDCT 1.13A Harvest Doc Cotton (NA only) PF369113A
HMCT 1.06B Harvest Monitor Cotton SCM (NA only) PF370106B
CMFS 2.07C Cotton Mass Flow Sensor CMFS (NA only) PF371207C
SMON 1.73A Original Harvest Monitor SPFH PF311173A
HDSP 4.13A Original Harvest Doc SPFH PF320413A
-- GS2 Harvest Doc SPFH (controller)
(via Service Advisor)
3.22A
-- Harvest Lab Sensor
(See John Deere Dealer)
38
YWW0D6_6.Y12 Reprogramming back to
Combine Yield Mapping
PF301660D
YMAP 6.60E Combine Yield Mapping PF301660E
HMON 1.20C Harvest Mon for Combine
((Gen II (In-Tank) moisture sensor))
PF347120C
MST 7.01B Harvest Mon for Elevator Mount Moisture Board
(GS2/GSD4)
PF347701B
MST 6.60B Combine Yield Monitor
(Gen I Moisture Sensor – ISO 2.5v Dual CAN)
PF302660B
MST 5.60A Combine Yield Monitor
(Gen I Moisture Sensor – Deere 4/5 CAN)
PF302560A
HDOC 1.54A Harvest Doc Combine PF360154A
SMVR 1.01M SMVR Application File PF382222
V01-V06 to V011A
or ACII_01-06
AirCart Controller (Version 11 for 1.0 – 6.0) PF381217
V07-V10 to V011A
or ACII_07-10
AirCart Controller (Version 11 for 7.0 – 10.0) PF381218
GRC 3.00P GS2 Rate Controller PF383300P
S2 VI Software
1104
AccuDepth Controller
(via Service Advisor)